
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST -2013
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN (EXCLUDING NOMINATIONS)

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCC 8696 L13 Repairing of Gajal Basti
road upto Well No.67

A,B & C 23.01.2013 Single Bid 21.02.2013        157                   -              - Yes 6107474/ DCC
dtd.
23.08..2013

Sri J.C. Gogoi,
Namrup.

21,47,467.50 16 Weeks

DCC 9192 L13 Constn. of app. road
leading to Flare Pit of
F.G.S. of Chabua.

A,B & C 19.03.2013 Single Bid 11.04.2013        41                 - - Yes 6107464/ DCC
dtd.
22.08..2013

M/s M.M.
Construction,
Duliajan.

21,11,595.56 16 Weeks

DCC 0126 L14 Constn. of dwarf wall
around the plinth
perimeter of location
DIBH, Moran.

A,B & C 10.06.2013  Single Bid 04.07.2013        05                 -            - Yes 6107465/
DCC dtd.
22.08..2013

Sri Ranjit
Adhyapak,
Moran.

10,89,192.92 14 Weeks.

DCC 0125 L14 Constn. of dwarf wall
around the plinth
perimeter of Loc. MFF,
Batuya.

A,B & C 10.06.2013 Single Bid 04.07.2013       05                -            - Yes 6107484/
DCC dtd.
31.08.2013

Sri Nazim Borah,
Moran.

10,89,192.92 14 Weeks

DCC 0127 L14 Extension of Security
Office building at OIL,
Moran.

A,B & C 10.06.2013 Single Bid 04.07.2013       05                -            - Yes 6107483/
DCC dtd.
31.08.2013

M/s Deep
Construction,
Moran.

10,21,334.71 24 Weeks

DCO9303L13 Appointment of Indirect
Tax Consultants for 2
(Two) years extendable
by 1(One) year subject to
satisfactory performance

Limited N/A Single Bid 07.05.2013 05 2(Two)
1) M/s. Deloitte
Touche Tohmatsu
India Pvt. Ltd.
2) M/s. Khaitan &
Co.

3(Three)
1) M/s. KPMG
2) M/s. Ernst &
Young
3) M/s.
Lakshikumaran &
Sridharan

Yes 6107441 dtd.
05.08.2013

M/s. Deloitte
Touché Tohmastu
India Pvt. Ltd.

51,23,616.00 2 years

CDI6185P13 Hiring of 2 Nos. 40 MT
Cranes

Press Two Bid 24.07.2012 06 3(Three)
1) Gargo Motors
2) Choudhury
Transport Co.
3) Dibyajit Bora

3(Three)
1) D.P. Agarwala
2) Jainex Parivahan
Pvt. Ltd.
3) M.K. Enterprise

Yes 6204995 dtd
16.08.2013

Sri Dibyajit Borah 3,86,80,712.03 4 years
from the
date of
placement
of 1st

Crane.



DCO 9270 P13 Hiring of Services for
NDT of Structural
Members and Joints in
Drilling and Work-over
Rigs, Drawworks and
Crown Blocks for a
period of Two (02) years
extendable by One (01)
year

Press 22.03.2013 Single Stage
Composite
Bid System

25.04.2013 3 (Three) 1. M/s Quality
Control &
Research
Laboratory,
Kolkata
2. M/s Scaanray
Metallurgical
Services, Chennai
3. M/s Tubecare
International
Private Limited,
Mumbai

NIL Yes 6205004 dated
22.08.2013

M/s Tubecare
International Private
Limited, Mumbai

Rs.5, 66,505.00/- 21.08.2015

DCO 9745 P14 Hiring of Consultancy
Services for Integrated
Management System
(ISO-9001:2008-Quality
Management System,
ISO-14001:2004-
Environment
Management System,
ISO-18001:2007-
Occupational Health and
Safety Management
System.)

Press 07.05.2013 Single Stage
Composite
Bid System

11.06.2013 2 (Two) 1. M/s Allied
Boston Consultants
(I) Pvt. Ltd.,
New Delhi
2. M/s National
Productivity
Council, Guwahati

NIL Yes 6205004 /
22.08.2013

M/s Allied Boston
Consultants (I) Pvt.
Ltd.,         New
Delhi

Rs 4,00,001.60/- 21.05.2014

CDI 8046 P13 Replacement of Hot and
Cold Insulation of LPG
Recovery and Filling
Plant at LPG Plant,
Duliajan, Oil India
Limited for a period of
One (01) year.

Press  22.11.2012 Single Stage
Composite
Bid System

09.01.2013 1 (One) 1(One)
1. M/s Lloyd
Insulation ( I )
Limited, Kolkata

NIL Yes 6204981 dated
02.08.2013

M/s Lloyd
Insulation ( I )
Limited, Kolkata

Rs 80,84,788/- 01.08.2014

CDG8364P13 Engineering,
Procurement &
Construction of
composite works on
LSTK basis for
implementation of M.B.
Lal Committee
Recommendation on
OIL’s Tank Farm

Press 19.02.2013 Single Stage
Two Bid

28.02.2013 5(Five) 3(Three)
1) Fabtech Projects
& Engineers Ltd.,
Pune
2) IOT
Infrastructure &
Energy Services
Ltd., Mumbai
3) M/s. Larsen &
Toubro, Kolkata

2(Two)
1) Kazstray Services
Infrastructure India
Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai
2) Technofab
Engineering Ltd.,
Delhi

Yes OIL/CONT/
GLOBAL/
8364/2013 dtd.
16.08.12013

M/s.  Fabtech
Projects &
Engineers Ltd.,
Pune

135,06,17,929.00 12 months
from the
date of
issue of
LOA i.e.
15.08.2014

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107444 dtd.
06.08.2013

M/s. Shiva
Construction

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years



CDI8253P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Arunachal Pradesh

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 13 9 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

4 (in Lottery) N/A 6107445 dtd.
06.08.2013

M/s. Abhijit Baruah 1,95,83,592.29 2 (Two)
years

CDI8253P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Arunachal Pradesh

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 13 9 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

4 (in Lottery) N/A 6107449 dtd.
08.08.2013

M/s. Abhijit Baruah 1,95,83,592.29 2 (Two)
years

CDI8253P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Arunachal Pradesh

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 13 9 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

4 (in Lottery) N/A 6107446 dtd.
06.08.2013

Sri Dipu Kalita 1,95,83,592.29 2 (Two)
years

HEAD (CONTRACTS)


